SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32978/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2020 in SA No. 125/2005 29-09-2022 in SNA No. 1544/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

UTTAM PANDURANG NAIK GAONKAR & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

NARAYAN DATTARAM NAIK GAONKAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.184902/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184903/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184900/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 184902/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 184900/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 184903/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 30-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sangramsingh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nrupal A. Dingankar, Adv.

Mr. Pushkara A. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Sneha S. Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Riwaj Raj, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners seek and are granted three weeks' time to produce additional documents.

List the matters after three weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR