SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 32978/2022

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 09-01-2020 in SA No. 125/2005 29-09-2022 in SNA No. 1544/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Goa)

UTTAM PANDURANG NAIK GAONKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN DATTARAM NAIK GAONKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.184902/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184903/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184900/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 184902/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 184900/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 184903/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 21-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv. Mr. Dasam Durga Shiva Sai, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition, returnable in six weeks.

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Notice be issued to the other respondents.

There shall be stay in execution of the impugned judgment till the next date of hearing.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR