ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 32978/2022

UTTAM PANDURANG NAIK GAONKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN DATTARAM NAIK GAONKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.184902/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184903/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184900/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS**

IA No. 184902/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 184900/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 184903/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

IA No. 47505/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

IA No. 19810/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 198517/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sangramsingh R. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi S. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nrupal A. Dingankar, Adv.

Ms. Pushkara A. Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Sneha S. Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Riwaj Rai, Adv.

Mr. Naman Sherstra, Adv.

Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Contd....

Item no.52

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.3,6,10,12 and 13.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4,5,7,8,9 and 11 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 21.7.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar