SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 32978/2022

UTTAM PANDURANG NAIK GAONKAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN DATTARAM NAIK GAONKAR & ORS. Respondent(s) (Only I. A. No. 136002/2023 (Application for permission to strike out name of respondent NO. 10 from the proceedings of the present Special Leave Petition) is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in IA No. 136002/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION) Chambers.

Date: 28-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI CORAM: [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Varma, AOR

Mr. Sangramsingh R Bhonsle, Adv.

Ms. Samridhi S Jain, Adv.

Mr. Nrupal A Dingankar, Adv.

Ms. Pushkara A Bhonsle, Adv.

Mr. Naman Sherstra, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Pulimamidi Shashidhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Chalasani Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

I.A.No. 136002/2023 is filed to delete the name of respondent No. 10 from the array of parties.

The affidavit discloses that the said respondent has been impleaded erroneously and does not have independent standing before the courts below. Hence, I.A.No. 136002/2023 is allowed.

Respondent No, 10 is deleted accordingly from the array of parties.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR